508391686 02/16/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI31544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PROTAI PHOTONIC CO., LTD.	12/28/2023
SENKO ADVANCED COMPONENTS, INC.	12/28/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	PROTAI PHOTONIC CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	No.8, Ln. 46, Zhongzheng Rd., Xinzhuang Dist.	
City:	New Taipei City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	242	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8235600

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7038807487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-639-0151

Email: assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: Justin King

Address Line 1: 8230 Boone Blvd, Suite 405
Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91003-220
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SU YU
SIGNATURE:	SU YU
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** source=a#page1.tif

PATENT 508391686 REEL: 066477 FRAME: 0065

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I(we), Senko Advanced Components, Inc. and PROTAI PHOTONIC CO., LTD., whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented and/or owned certain new and useful invention entitled

# METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING ONE-PIECE LC TYPE OPTICAL FIBER ADAPTER

(hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an application for herewith unless at least one of the following is checked:	United States Letters	Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date
United States Utility Patent		
was    executed on:   filed on: Serial No.:   established by PCT International Patent Application No.:   issued on: August-07-2012 as U.S. Patent No.: US 8,7	filed: 235.600 B2	designating the United States of America
WHEREAS, <b>PROTAI PHOTONIC CO., LTD.</b> whose post office address is <b>No.8</b> , <b>Ln. 46</b> , <b>Zhongzheng Rd., Xinzhuz</b> hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire territorial possessions;  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, rec presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire	ang Dist., New Taipe e right, title and intere- ceipt of which is her re right, title, and int	est in and to the same in the United States and its reby acknowledged, I (we), Assignor, by these terest in and to said INVENTION and application
throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letter reissue of said application for the full term or terms for which the sar Convention.  ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreen	me may be granted, in	icluding all priority rights under any Internationa
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's pobehalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this ins ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representations.	the United States for Invention, all without and communicate to assession or control, a respect of the prosecutrument. Assignor's atives.	r said Invention, including additional document out further consideration. Assignor also agrees as Assignee at Assignee's request documents and to provide further assurances and testimony oution, maintenance, litigation and defense of an sobligations under this instrument shall extend to
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commiss referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, ti and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and so be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by	tle and interest in and uccessors, to the full of	l to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behood and of the term for which such Letters Patent ma
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of <u>WPAT, Pe</u> this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trad	C (Customer No. 65 demark Office.	to insert or complete any information i
Assignor Name/Title  Kazuyoshi Takano/ President	Address Senko Advance 2 Cabot Road	ed Components, Inc. Suite 103, Hudson, MA 01749, U.S.A.
Signature of Assignar	Date of Signature December 28	, 2023
Assignor Name/Title  YUNG-TSUNG CHANG/ President	No.8, Ln. 46, 2	TONIC CO., LTD. Zhongzheng Rd., Xinzhuang Dist., New 2, Taiwan ((R.O.C.)
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature December 28	, 2023

RECORDED: 02/16/2024

PATENT REEL: 066477 FRAME: 0066